TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademark Rights	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
9	FORMERLY The Chase Manhattan Bank	01/03/2005	National banking association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. (formerly McCarthy, Crisanti & Maffei, Inc.)
Street Address:	110 Cedar Street, Suite 250
Internal Address:	c/o Konowitz & Greenberg, Attn: Steven Konowitz
City:	Wellesley Hills
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02481
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2081665	CORPORATEWATCH
Serial Number:	75162723	TRADEWATCH
Registration Number:	2260298	FX OPTIONWATCH
Registration Number:	2386735	EUROWATCH
Serial Number:	75310905	OPTIONSWATCH
Registration Number:	1484594	CURRENCYWATCH
Registration Number:	1459532	мсм
Registration Number:	1812564	CURRENCYWATCH
Registration Number:	1811326	MONEYWATCH
Registration Number:	1924610	TRADEWATCH
Registration Number:	1908788	WE'RE WATCHING THE WORLD FOR YOU
Serial Number:	74538565	BONDWATCH
Registration Number:	2034754	DAILY MARKET TALK
	11	"TRADEMARK"

REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0951

900019306

Registration Number:	2272475	TRADEWATCH
Registration Number:	2147105	CORPORATEWATCH INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2068956	YIELDWATCH
Registration Number:	2096657	CORPORATEWATCH
Registration Number:	2138388	MONEYWATCH
Registration Number:	2713678	EMERGING MARKETSWATCH
Registration Number:	1402590	BONDSCAN
Registration Number:	1331406	CORPORATEWATCH
Registration Number:	1478652	MCM
Registration Number:	1215234	"MONEYWATCH"
Registration Number:	1339701	STREET TALK
Registration Number:	1368381	YIELDWATCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)455-2502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 455-2254

Email: LLevy@stblaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robyn Rahbar, Esq.

Address Line 1: Simpson Thacher & Bartlett LLP

Address Line 2: 425 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robyn Rahbar
Signature:	/rr/
Date:	02/09/2005

Total Attachments: 4 source=MCM_TR#page1.tif source=MCM_TR#page2.tif source=MCM_TR#page3.tif source=MCM_TR#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0952

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK RIGHTS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE dated as of January 3, 2005, from JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (formerly The Chase Manhattan Bank), a New York banking corporation, as Administrative Agent (the "Administrative Agent") for certain banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders"), to Informa Global Markets (US), Inc. (formerly McCarthy, Crisanti & Maffei, Inc.), a New York Corporation with its correspondence address at 110 Cedar Street, Suite 250, Wellesley Hills, Massachusetts 02481, Attention: Steven Konowitz (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, dated as of February 12, 1998, among the Grantor, Global Decisions Group LLC, the Lenders, the Administrative Agent and Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, as Documentation Agent, (as amended, waived, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), a security interest (the "Security Interest") was granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent in certain collateral, including the Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined);

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of February 11, 1998, among the Administrative Agent and Grantor (the "Security Agreement"), Grantor, by reference to the Credit Agreement, reaffirmed its intent to grant a Security Interest to the Administrative Agent specifically in certain Trademark Collateral;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 4, 1999, at Reel 001836 and Frame 0937; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. The term "<u>Trademark Collateral</u>," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantors' right, title and interest of every kind and nature as of the date hereof in the Trademarks (including, without limitation, those items listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto). The term "Trademarks" shall have the meaning provided by reference in the Collateral Agreement and the Security Agreement.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>. The Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0953 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Agent hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect the release of the Security Interest contemplated hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Name:

Title:

Willfam J. Oaggiano

Managing Director

STATE OF New York)
COUNTY OF TWO IS IN)

ss.:

On this Z day of January, 2005, before me personally appeared

W. Man J. Cargain to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is Managery Director of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.

Lleve ? - Odelusa, Notary Public

(Affix Seal Below)

EDELINE C. ADDERLEY
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01AD6079940 Qualified in Bronx County
Certificate Filed in New York County
Commission Expires September 3, 2006

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Applications/Registrations to be Released

Trademark CORPORATEWATCH	Registration No. 2081665	<u>Serial No.</u> 75162722
TRADEWATCH	NONE	75162723
FX OPTIONWATCH	2260298	75313633
EUROWATCH	2386735	75297138
OPTIONSWATCH	NONE	75310905
CURRENCYWATCH	1484594	73677384
MCM	1459532	73639975
CURRENCYWATCH	1812564	74379813
MONEYWATCH	1811326	74380271
TRADEWATCH	1924610	74494279
WE'RE WATCHING THE WORLD FOR YOU	1908788	74538627
BONDWATCH	NONE	74538565
DAILY MARKET TALK	2034754	74560950
TRADEWATCH	2272475	74582594
CORPORATEWATCH INTERNATIONAL	2147105	75143848
YIELDWATCH	2068956	75053499
CORPORATEWATCH	2096657	75053813
MONEYWATCH	2138388	75162721
EMERGING MARKETSWATCH	2713678	75365738
BONDSCAN	1402590	73568658
CORPORATEWATCH	1331406	73491003
MCM & DESIGN	1478652	73587707
"MONEYWATCH"	1215234	73333717
STREET TALK	1339701	73499138
YIELDWATCH	1368381	73534590

505265-0001-08339-NY03.2400746.1

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003024 FRAME: 0956